Su	bstitute Form PTO-15957	08-05-199	== == == == == = = = = = = = = = = = =
<u>As</u>	sistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple		<u>ent.</u>
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Paul D. Gettner Joel B. Sacks	10111235	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Adobe Systems Incorporated 345 Park Avenue San Jose, California 95110-2704
	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes	■ No	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: July 20, 1999		CS1. U.S. PTO 09/362360
4.	Application number(s) or patent numb	new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: July 20, 1999 3. Patent No.(s): 09/362360
	Add	itional numbers attache	•
5.	Name/address of party to whom correconcerning document should be maile Roger S. Borovoy, Esq. Fish & Richardson P.C. 2200 Sand Hill Road, Ste. 100 Menlo Park, CA 94025	d: 7	 Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge deposit account Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
		DO NOT USE THIS	SSPACE
9.	and the attached is the original docur David L. Feigenbaum, Esq. Name of Person Signing	nent. Signature	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct
1/19 C:58	99 MTHRI1 00000119 09362860 11 40.00 OP	Date of I hereb deposit Post O indicate	RESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number <u>EL 33 (L72823 US</u> of Deposit <u>7.28.99</u> by certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being ted with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date ted above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for s, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT REEL: 010140 FRAME: 0267

01

ľ

Executed this	Signature of Inventor
day of <u>May</u>	Jeffrey H. Hoel
STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of)) ss.)
<u>Jeffrey H. Hoel</u> , personally known to me or proved subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged	, a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared I to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by tity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or

extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

1

PATENT REEL: 010140 FRAME: 0268

fail thete

Signature of Inventor

20 day of May 1999	Paul D. Gettner
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
County of Santa Clara) s s.)

On <u>July Joj 1999</u>, before me, <u>Sharon Takahashi</u>, a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared <u>Paul D. Gettner</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/he/authorized capacity, and that by his/he/r signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

Sharen Jake



Executed this

Signature of Inventor

20 day of May 1999

Joel B. Sacks

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of Barta Clara

) ss.

On JULYU, 1991, before me, Sharon Takahasi, a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared Joel B. Sacks, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/sie executed the same in his/hat authorized capacity, and that by his/hat signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

Maronalce

